503641908 01/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3688541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO DEUSING	11/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITTAL GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	AUF DEM STUTZELBERG	
City:	HEBORN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542319
Application Number:	29542323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: IPdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503569, 503570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=503569 Assignment#page1.tif source=503569 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503641908 REEL: 037446 FRAME: 0330

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marco Deusing (the "Inventor"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Rittal GmbH & Co. KG**, having an office and place of business at Auf dem Stutzelberg, 35745 Heborn, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my inventions or improvements in:

Docket No.	Application No.	Date	Title of the Application
061164-503569	29/542,319	10-13-2015	COOLING DEVICE
061164-503570	29/542,323	10-13-2015	COOLING DEVICE

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Rittal GmbH & Co. KG the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said Inventions as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me therefore, preparatory to obtaining one or more patents of the United States of America and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional applications;
 - (b) said Applications;
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Applications;
- (d) any and all patents of the United States of America that may issue from said Applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all further applications for patent for or upon said Inventions that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

3

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the Inventions disclosed in said Applications, and I will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Rittal GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Marco Deusing (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: Ger	man	Dute: $12 - 11 - 2015$
Mailing Address:	Marburger Straße 3 35745 Herborn Germany	
Residence:	Herborn Germany Ti di Ui Qa di (Oi	J. Padrai
1st Witness:	(Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	ars Martin	"Harth
	(Type or Print)	(Signature)

2